Rev. 4/18/2018 CART-FP, MANUAL
Copyright 2018 Vestil Manufacturing Co. Page 1 of 15
CART-FP Scissor Carts with 2-Speed Auto-Shifting Foot Pump
Instruction Manual
Receiving instructions:
 After delivery, IMMEDIATELY remove the packaging from the product in a manner that preserves the packaging;
then inspect the product closely to determine whether it sustained damage during transport. If damage is
discovered during the inspection, immediately record a complete description of the damage on the bill of lading. If

Hazards of Improper Use…..………………………..…………………………….…..……………………………………..…………. 3
Exploded Views & Bills of Materials……………………………………………………............................................................  4 - 11
Using the cart…………………………………………………………………………………………………..................................... 12
Bleeding Air from Hydraulic System…………………………………………..……………………………………..………………. 12
Inspections and Maintenance……………………………………………..…………………………………..………………..   12 - 13
Labeling Diagram……...………………………………………………………………………………………..………………...…… 13
Troubleshooting……………………………………………………….………………………………………………………........ 13 - 14
Limited Warranty…...……………………………………………………………………….…………………………………..….…… 15
 Rev. 4/18/2018 CART-FP, MANUAL
Copyright 2018 Vestil Manufacturing Co.  Page 2 of 15
Specifications:
Dimensions for various cart configurations as well as net weight and capacity information appear
in the following diagrams and table.
Model A B C D E F Capacity Net
weight
CART-500-2033-FP 333/8” 35” 13” 563/16” 203/8” 243/4” 500 lb.
227.3 kg
280 lb.
127.2 kg
CARTD-750-2040-FP 403/8” 42” 14” 637/16” 203/8” 243/4” 750 lb.
340.9 kg
316 lb.
143.4 kg
CARTD-1000-2033-DC 333/8” 4011/16” 14” 561/16” 203/8” 243/4” 1,000 lb.
454.5 kg
305 lb.
138.5 kg
CART-1000-2040-FP 403/8” 39” 15” 6311/16
” 203/8” 243/4” 1,000 lb.
454.5 kg
319 lb.
144.9 kg
CART-2000-2040-FP 403/8” 39” 15” 631/16” 203/8” 243/4” 2,000 lb.
909.1 kg
332 lb.
150.9 kg
CART-2000-3240-FP 403/8” 39” 15” 649/16” 323/8” 321/2” 2,000lb.
909.1 kg
398 lb.
180.8 kg
CART-2000-4242-FP 423/8” 39” 15” 663/16” 423/8” 321/2” 2,000 lb.
909.1 kg
419 lb.
190.4 kg
CART-2500-2040-FP 403/8” 39” 15” 6311/16